

Onkyo & Pioneer Innovations Corporation

1-1 Shin-ogura Saiwai-ku Kawasaki-shi KANAGAWA 212-0031 JAPAN

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (SEMJ722TK160223A)

This declaration fo conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of

Manufacturer

Onkyo & Pioneeer Innovations Corporation 2-3-12 Yaesu, Chuo-ku Tokyo 104-0028 JAPAN

SE-MJ722T-K	Stereo Headphones

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with

RoHS Directive Directive 2011/65/EU	EN 50581:2012
General Product Safety Directive Directive 2001/95/EC	EN60065:2002+A12:2011

CE mark first affixed in 2016

Place:Kanagawa Date: 23/02/2016

Takanori Saito

Quality Assurance Department Manager

Division of Innovative Business Management



Onkyo & Pioneer Innovations Corporation 1-1 Shin-ogura Saiwai-ku Kawasaki-shi KANAGAWA 212-0031 JAPAN

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (SEMJ722TR160223A)

This declaration fo conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of

Manufacturer

Onkyo & Pioneeer Innovations Corporation 2-3-12 Yaesu, Chuo-ku Tokyo 104-0028 JAPAN

SE-M.1722T-R	Stereo Headphones
515-1110 / ## 1 "XX	otered Headphones

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with

RoHS Directive Directive 2011/65/EU	EN 50581:2012
General Product Safety Directive Directive 2001/95/EC	EN60065:2002+A12:2011

CE mark first affixed in 2016

Date: 23/02/2016 Place:Kanagawa

Takanori Saito

Quality Assurance Department Manager Division of Innovative Business Management



Onkyo & Pioneer Innovations Corporation

1-1 Śhin-ogura Saiwai-ku Kawasaki-shi KANAGAWA 212-0031 JAPAN

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (SEMJ722TT160223A)

This declaration fo conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of

Manufacturer

Onkyo & Pioneeer Innovations Corporation 2-3-12 Yaesu, Chuo-ku Tokyo 104-0028 JAPAN

SE-MJ722T-T	Stereo Headphones

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with

RoHS Directive Directive 2011/65/EU	EN 50581:2012
General Product Safety Directive Directive 2001/95/EC	EN60065:2002+A12:2011

CE mark first affixed in 2016

Place:Kanagawa Date: 23/02/2016

Takanori Saito Faulo

Quality Assurance Department Manager

Quality Assurance Department Manager
Division of Innovative Business Management



Onkyo & Pioneer Innovations Corporation

1-1 Shin-ogura Saiwai-ku Kawasaki-shi KANAGAWA 212-0031 JAPAN

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (SEMJ722TW160223A)

This declaration fo conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of

Manufacturer

Onkyo & Pioneeer Innovations Corporation 2-3-12 Yaesu, Chuo-ku Tokyo 104-0028 JAPAN

SE-MJ722T-W	Stereo Headphones
-------------	-------------------

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with

RoHS Directive Directive 2011/65/EU	EN 50581:2012
General Product Safety Directive Directive 2001/95/EC	EN60065:2002+A12:2011

CE mark first affixed in 2016

Place:Kanagawa Date: 23/02/2016

Takanori Saito

Quality Assurance Department Manager

Division of Innovative Business Management